quarterly period ended December 31, 2006. On June 13, 2007, the Company
   filed an Amended Form 10-Q for the quarterly  period ended December 31,
   2006 to reflect this timing change.  This restatement for the quarterly
   period ended March 31, 2007  reflects the timing  change for the period

Edgar Filing: PetroHunter Energy Corp - Form 10-Q/A

7

   then ended.

   The following table sets forth the net effect of the restatement on the
   Consolidated  Statement of Operations  for the three months ended March
   31,  2007,  and  identifies  individual  line  items  impacted  by  the
   restatement.  There  is no  effect  on the  Consolidated  Statement  of
   Operations  for the six months  ended  March 31, 2007 or for the period
   from  inception,  June 20,  2005,  through  March 31,  2007,  or on the
   Company's Consolidated Balance Sheet or Consolidated Statements of Cash
   Flows as of and for the six month period ended March 31, 2007.

   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   RESTATED

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS - THREE
   MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2007
   Depreciation, depletion, amortization and accretion   $   1,103,960   $  (550,790)   $   553,170
   ============================================================

   Total operating expenses   6,151,361   (550,790)   5,600,571
   ============================================================

   NET LOSS   $  (4,667,427)   $   550,790   $ (4,116,637)
   ============================================================

NOTE 2 - ORGANIZATION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   PetroHunter  Energy  Corporation,  formerly known as Digital Ecosystems
   Corp., ("Digital") was incorporated on February 21, 2002 under the laws
   of the State of Nevada.  On February 10, 2006,  Digital  entered into a
   Share Exchange  Agreement (the "Agreement") with GSL Energy Corporation
   ("GSL")  and certain  shareholders  of GSL  pursuant  to which  Digital
   acquired more than 85% of the issued and  outstanding  shares of common